
 

 

ALASKA 

JBER Hospital 

4943 Zeamer Ave. 

JBER, AK 99506 

(907)222-1673 

Manager: Jenny Hall 

jennifer.hall.24@us.af.mil  

 

ARIZONA 

Southern Arizona VA HCS 

3601 S. 6th Ave. (9-135FH) 

Tucson, AZ 85723 

(520) 838-3680 

Manager: Kelly Laurich 

Arizona.fisherhouse@va.gov 

  

CALIFORNIA 

Camp Pendleton  

MCI WEST – Fisher House 

BLDG 2014 San Jacinto Rd. 

Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 

(760) 763-5308  

Manager: Kiana Bright 

Kiana.bright@usmc.mil 

 

VA Long Beach Healthcare System  

Attn: Fisher House 

5901 East 7th St. 

Long Beach, CA 90822 

562-826-5905 

Manager: Lana Toenjes 

Lana.toenjes2@va.gov  

 

VA Greater Los Angeles HS  

11301 Wilshire Blvd (10AF) 

Building 523 

Los Angeles, CA 90073 

(310)268-4457 Fax (310) 268-3499 

Manager: Sharon Hudson  

Sharon.hudson4@va.gov   

 

VA Palo Alto Health Care System 

3801 Miranda Ave. 

Palo Alto, CA 94304 

(650) 493-5000 x.60384  

fax: (650) 849-1269 

Manager: James Crabtree 

james.crabtree@va.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Naval Medical Center San Diego I, II 

34800 Bob Wilson Dr. Bldg 46 

San Diego, CA 92134-5000 

(619) 532-9055    

fax: (619) 532-5216 

Manager: Lori Erickson 

lorene.l.erickson.naf@mail.mil  

 

David Grant USAF Medical Center I, II 

100 Bodin Circle 

Travis AFB, CA 94535-1804 

(707) 423-7550 fax: (707) 423-7552 

Manager: Charlene Hall 

Charlene.hall.1@us.af.mil  

 

COLORADO 

VA Eastern Colorado HCS 

1954 Quentin St.  

Aurora, CO 80010 

(303) 399-8020 x. 2049   

fax:(303) 364-4882 

Manager: Tessa Levy 

tessa.levy@va.gov  

 

DELAWARE  

Fisher House for Families of the Fallen 

220 Lajes St. 

Dover AFB, DE 19902 

(302) 677-6660 

Manager: TSgt. Dorothy Whitfield 

dorothy.whitfield@us.af.mil 

 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Washington DC VA Medical Center 

50 Irving St. NW 

Washington, DC 20422 

(202) 745-2482 

Manager: Stacey Childs 

Stacey.childs@va.gov  

 

FLORIDA 

Bay Pines VA Healthcare System 

10000 Bay Pines Blvd.  

Bay Pines, FL 33744 

(727) 398-6661 x.11350 

fax: (727) 319-1106 

Manager: Shentrela Diggins 

Shentrela.diggins@va.gov   

 

Eglin Hospital 

350 Boatner Rd. 

Eglin AFB, FL 32542 

(850) 883-2865, fax 

Manager: Marc Ambrose 

marc.ambrose@us.af.mil  

North Florida/South Georgia Veterans HS 

1601 SW Archer Rd. 

Gainesville, FL 32608 

(352) 548-6492 

Manager: Michelle Howard 

kimberly.howard@va.gov   

 

Miami VA Healthcare System 

1201 NW 16th St. 

Miami, FL 33125 

(305) 575-7260 fax: (305) 575-7261 

Acting Manager: Janette Collins 

janette.collins@va.gov 

 

James A. Haley Veterans’ Hospital 

13000 Bruce B. Downs Blvd.  

Tampa, FL 33612 

(813) 910-3000    fax: (813) 910-3088 

Manager: Paula Welenc 

Paula.Welenc@va.gov 

 

West Palm Beach VA Medical Center 

7305 N. Military Trail-Route 136 

W. Palm Beach, FL 33410 

(561) 422-5554 fax: (561) 442-8793 

Manager: Shelley Prickett  

Shelley.prickett2@va.gov  

 

GEORGIA 

Charlie Norwood VAMC 

One Freedom Way 

Augusta, GA 30904 

(706) 729-5773  

Manager: Anne Arnold 

Anne.arnold@va.gov 

 

Dwight D. Eisenhower Army Medical Center 

Fisher House Rd. – Bldg 280 

Ft. Gordon, GA 30905-5650 

(706) 787-7100 fax: (706) 787-5106 

Manager: Francisco Cruz 

fheamc@aol.com 

 

HAWAII 

Tripler Army Medical Center I, II 

315 Krukowski Rd. 

Honolulu, HI 96819 

(808) 433-1291 x: 28  

fax: (808)433-3619  

Manager: Anita Clingerman 

Anita.f.clingerman.naf@mail.mil  
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         ILLINOIS 

         Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital 

         5000 S 5th Ave.  

         Hines, IL 60141 

         (708) 202-7154 fax: (708) 202-7155 

         Manager: Holly Wright 

         holly.wright@va.gov  

 

         KENTUCKY  

         Blanchfield Army Community Hospital 

         652 Joel Dr. 

         Fort Campbell, KY 42223 

         (270) 798-8330 fax: (270) 798-8804 

         Manager: Wendy Carlston 

         Wendy.j.carlston.naf@mail.mil 

 

         MARYLAND 

         Malcolm Grow Clinics & Surgery Center 

         1076 West Perimeter Rd. 

         Andrews AFB, MD 20762 

         (301) 981-1243 fax: (301) 981-7629 

         Manager: Janet Grampp  

         janet_grampp@msn.com  

 

         Walter Reed National Military 

         Medical Center I, II, III, IV, V 

24 Stokes Rd. 

Bethesda, MD 20814-5002 

(301) 295-5334 fax: (301) 295-5632    

Manager: Michael Ybarra 

mybarra@fisherhousebethesda.org 

 

Walter Reed – Forest Glen 

2460 Linden Ln. Bldg 173 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301-319-5442  

fax: (301)295-8012    

Manager: Maurice Borde 

wrafh.fg1@gmail.com 

 

MASSACHUSETTS  

VA Boston Healthcare System 

1400 VFW Pkwy. 

West Roxbury, MA 02132 

(857) 203-4000  

Manager: Elizabeth St. Pierre 

Elizabeth.stpierre@va.gov 

 

MINNESOTA 

Minneapolis VAHCS I, II 

1 Veterans Dr. 

Minneapolis, MN 55417 

(612) 467-5602 fax: (612) 970-5864 

Manager: Jessica Peterson 

jessica.peterson@va.gov 

MISSISSIPPI 

Keesler Medical Center 

509 Fisher St.  

Keesler AFB, MS 39534-2599 

(228) 377-8264  fax: (228) 377-7691 

Manager: Larry Vetter 

larry.vetter.1@us.af.mil 
 

MISSOURI 

VA St. Louis Medical Center 

1 Jefferson Barracks Rd.  

St. Louis, MO 63125 

(314) 894-6145 fax: (314) 894-6147 

Manager: Vanniecia Brown 

Vanniecia.brown@va.gov  

 

NEVADA 

VA Southern Nevada HS Las Vegas 

6900 N. Pecos Rd. 

Las Vegas, NV 89086 

(702) 224-6789  

Manager: Cadie Franco 

cadie.franco@va.gov  

 

NEW YORK  

Albany Stratton VA Medical Center 

113 Holland Ave. 

Albany, NY 12208 

(518) 626-6919 fax: (518) 626-5452 

Manager: Michael Fitzpatrick 

Michael.fitzpatrick3@va.gov  

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Naval Hospital, Camp Lejeune 

4 Recovery Way 

Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 

(910) 450-3885 fax: (910) 450-3887 

Manager: Josie Callahan 

josephine.f.callahan@usmc.mil   

 

Womack Army Medical Center 

3120 Loop Rd., PO Box 70006 

Ft. Bragg, NC 28307-5000 

(910) 849-3466  

Manager: Lorie Southerland 

fbfisherhouse@aol.com  
 

OHIO 

Cincinnati VAMC 

3200 Vine St. 

Cincinnati, OH 45220 

(513) 475-6571 fax: (513) 487-6661 

Manager: Karrie Hagan  

karrie.hagan@va.gov 

 

Wright-Patterson Medical Center I, II 

417 Schlatter Dr. 

Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433 

(937) 257-0855 fax: (937) 656-2150 

Manager: Karen Healea 

karen.healea@us.af.mil 

 

OREGON 

VA Portland HCS 

1601 E. Fourth Plain Blvd. 

Vancouver, WA 98661 

(503) 220-8262 xt. 32285 

Manager: Barbara Decoito-Weaver  

barbara.decoito-weaver@va.gov 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System 

University Drive C, Bldg 33 

Pittsburgh, PA 15240 

(412) 360-2030 

Manager: Heather Frantz 

heather.frantz@va.gov 

 

TENNESSEE  

Tennessee Valley Healthcare System 

3400 Lebanon Pike 

Murfreesboro, TN 37129  

(615) 225-5758 

Manager: Becky Wood 

Rebecca.wood4@va.gov  

 

TEXAS 

VA North Texas HCS 

4500 S. Lancaster Rd. Bldg 79 

Dallas, TX 75216 

(214) 857-2574  fax: (214) 462-4923 

Manager: Lydia Henderson  

Lydia.Henderson1@va.gov 

 

William Beaumont Army  

Medical Center 

Bldg 7360 Rodriguez St. 

El Paso, TX 79930 

(915) 742-1860 fax: (915) 569-1862 

Manager: Alice Coleman 

alice.m.coleman2.naf@mail.mil  

 

Carl R. Darnall Army 

Medical Center 

Bldg. 36015 Fisher Ln. 

Ft. Hood, TX 78254 

(254) 286-7927 fax: (254) 286-7929 

Interim Manager: MAJ Paula Amundson  

Paula.r.amundson.mil@mail.mil   

          

mailto:holly.wright@va.gov
mailto:Wendy.j.carlston.naf@mail.mil
mailto:janet_grampp@msn.com
mailto:mybarra@fisherhousebethesda.org
mailto:wrafh.fg1@gmail.com
mailto:Elizabeth.stpierre@va.gov
mailto:jessica.peterson@va.gov
mailto:larry.vetter.1@us.af.mil
mailto:Vanniecia.brown@va.gov
mailto:cadie.franco@va.gov
mailto:Michael.fitzpatrick3@va.gov
mailto:josephine.f.callahan@usmc.mil
mailto:fhwamc@aol.com
mailto:karrie.hagan@va.gov
mailto:karen.healea@us.af.mil
mailto:barbara.decoito-weaver@va.gov
mailto:Michael.clark3@va.gov
mailto:Rebecca.wood4@va.gov
mailto:Lydia.Henderson1@va.gov
mailto:alice.m.coleman2.naf@mail.mil
mailto:Paula.r.amundson.mil@mail.mil


 

 

         Brooke Army Medical Center I,II,III,IV 

         San Antonio Military Medical Center 

         3623 George C. Beach Dr. 

         Ft. Sam Houston, TX 78234 

         (210) 916-6000  fax: (210) 916-6488 

         Manager: Inge Godfrey 

         fhbamc@aol.com 
 

          Michael E. DeBakey  

          VA Medical Center I, II 

          2002 Holcombe Blvd. 

          Houston, TX 77030 

          (713) 794-7784 fax: (713) 794-7194 

          Manager: Frank Kelley 

          frank.kelley@va.gov 

 
         Wilford Hall Ambulatory Surgical Center  

         I, II, III San Antonio Military Medical Center 

         1445 Foster Ave. Bldg 3865 

         Lackland AFB, TX 78236 

         (210) 671-6037 fax: (210) 671-6020 

         Manager: Philip Harralson 

         AHM-Fisherhouse@sbcglobal.net  

 

         South Texas Veterans  

         Health Care System 

         7485 Wurzbach Rd.  

         San Antonio, TX 78229 

         (210) 617-5542 x. 61672  

         fax: (210) 593-0902 

         Manager: Erik Zielinski 

         Erik.zielinski@va.gov   

 

         UTAH 

         Salt Lake City VA Health Care System 

         690 S. Valdez Dr. 

         Salt Lake City, UT 84148 

         (801) 588-5900 

         Manager: Quinn Kiger-Good 

         Quinn.Kiger@va.gov  

 

         VIRGINIA 

         Fort Belvoir Community Hospital 

         9201 Woodbury Rd. 

         Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060 

         (703) 805 5203 

         Manager: Roxannamaria Calderon 

         BelvoirFisherHouse@gmail.com 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth 

853 Fisher Dr. Bldg 287 

Portsmouth, VA 23708 

(757) 953-6889 fax: (757) 953-7174 

 Manager: Jill Thompson 
 Jill.Thompson@portsmouthfisherhouse.org  

 

 Hunter Holmes McGuire VAMC  

 1201 Broad Rock Blvd.  

 Richmond, VA 23249 

 (804) 675-6639 fax: (804) 675-5979 

 Manager: Wayne Walker 

 wayne.walker@va.gov 

 

WASHINGTON 

Madigan Army Medical Center I & II 

90700 Gardner Loop 

Tacoma, WA 98431 

(253) 964-9283 fax: (253) 968-3619 

Manager: Pamela Barrington 

 manager@fisherhouse-jblm.org  

 

VA Puget Sound Healthcare System 

1660 South Columbian Way 

Seattle, WA 98108 

(206) 768-5353 fax: (206) 277-1415 

 Manager: Stephanie Kocer 

 Stephanie.Kocer@va.gov 

 

 WISCONSIN 

 Zablocki VA Medical Center 

 5000 W. National Ave., Bldg. 150 

 Milwaukee, WI 53295 

 (414) 384-2000 xt. 45005 or 45006 

 Manager: Jennifer Kiefer 

 Jennifer.kiefer@va.gov   

 

 GERMANY 

 Landstuhl Regional Medical Center I & II 

 CMR 402  

 APO, AE 09180 

 011-49-6371-9464-7430 

 Fax: 011-49-6371-866679 

 Manager: Vivian Wilson 

 Vivian.l.wilson.naf@mail.mil  

 

 UNITED KINGDOM 

 Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham 

 Mindelsohn Way 

 Queen Elizabeth Hospital 

 Birmingham 

 B15 2TH 

 0121-472-6217 Fax: 0121-41306897 

 Manager: Patrick Hogan  

 fisherhouse@uhb.nhs.uk  
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